3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS

@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER H1 | ECR-18-014236 07SEP2018 | MZ | KZ

NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-19-005396 e T
J1 ECR-20-01274¢6 09SEP2020 | JWC | GB
21510571 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 12 | ECR-22-148129 DAAIG2022 | FJ | VY
2151057-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER

5-2151057-1 H TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL

. i SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER

5-2151057-2 J TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP

7-2151057-1 H TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL

. i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2151057-2 J TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2151057-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293

WIRE 12 03 mm [ 080] F - | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297

INSUL |[3.30 mm [.130] O - | | - | - 21196411 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1248

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - | | | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
408-35047 ] - | | | | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Zﬁl - | | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | | - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 - 58449401 "R FEED MODULE 538
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TYP A TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ' [ 1 [ -] -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 (1871

3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 IN] 2.60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] 3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 IN] @ 2.60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] zfi: - Lpb - - | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180

TERMINAL (A)114-18087 ] ] TERMINAL _ _ _ - | | - - 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177

appL1caTIoNES appL1caT1onES i 1 | - | - | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 76

SPECIFICATION (B)114-18081 - - SPECIFICATION (B)114-18081 - - - 1 1 - - 1 752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175

- | | - - 1901680-2 [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174

TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’

Zﬁl Zﬁl - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @& N - | | | | | | 2119955~ ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

(A) 964269-2 (B) 964274-2 13941331 1. 2-1.6mm (B) 12417322 964971 -1 1. 2-1.6mm - | | | | | | DRA4908- | SCREW. LOCKING 199

(A) 964269-3 (B) 964274-3 963530~ 1 I 4-1.9mm (B) 4-1241732-1 963530~ 1 I 4-1.9mm . | | | | 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198

(A) 9604269-5 (B) 904274-8 964972-1 1.9-2.4mm 964972-1 1.9-2.4mm _ | | | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER CRIMPER 187

\B) 4-96dcia-] 04971 - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171

WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b_—|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT v vttt cliora0-r | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16/

SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ~ |2 e jeje e | 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
1. 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 4.4 1 00mm? 1. 364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 3.5 - | | | | ! ! c168083-2 SCR, ST HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 | 60
0. 75mm2 1.18+4/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 4.6 ] 0. 75mm? 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 4.4 -] | | | | | 07180270 |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 , Sk
0. 5mm?2 [ 154/-0 05 [ 045¢/- 002] 4.8 0. 5mm? 1 184/-0.05 [ 046+/- 002] 5.3 N A L O O T L O A O 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o/

- | | | | | | 13386851 PAWL FEED 156
- 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
- 2 2 2 2 | 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 153
|“||m| - | | | | | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- | 2 | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- | | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *sWARNING - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.

A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N Py l:gigégl Eé\g A;ié@BL;)HgF(Q;L;\N;; jf
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - W W W W W W - , , RO ’
AEPLIPART NUMBER 1-25419-5 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF [TEU 160 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L L e e e T L iy =

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : :

/N CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S B B B BT v T e e =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 P844997 -7 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129

/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L L O N AR A 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128

- | | | | | | 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 124

A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | - - 1 1 2168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8 0 12
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ’ ’ ’ : ,

- | | - - | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER [\ | | | | ! ! c119806" | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (21

- | | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N\l - | | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 2 | | | | 1333204-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- | | | | | | 1-240641-1 |SPACER 17
- | | | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 2 | | | | 2119784-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N\ 2 2 | | | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST71-720-71(-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS0 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 030CT2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B . WEAVER TE (:Oﬂﬂe(* |V *)/
CHLK 6ROSS 030CT2011 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 030CT2011 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o : S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2151057 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVJZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
):>RU
1.5 REF <>

SEE DETAIL A—"— "

FEED SPRING SETTI
(SHOWN FROM RE

NG POST TITON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

\: Z
¢¢::»giﬂgﬂ
| U ||mul"""ﬂ__ -

W

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

T

?

44 .61+£0

%7

.05

mﬁ@gm@gﬂm

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

OTLs

16.

8+£0.5

[

¢

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£

J
m
B

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

1Zation" | DWN 030CT2011 C > o
B WEAVER /g TE Connectivity
CHLK GROSS 030CT2011 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 030CT201 1 [NaME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION ;

Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§E:]£&E i SR cTion shee )
: : : 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLEs s :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©52151057

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REVJZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151057-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151057-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151057-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |[3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 1.6 X 0.6 MM TYP A TERMINAL NAME: MICRO TIMER 2 CONTACT 54
-] 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — : :
3.70-4.30 mm [ 146-.169 IN] @ 2.60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] ﬁlingzzlp iijgHW69 IN] Q%NiutﬁTliixDSﬁ%ETifMEfTGE S cOT9764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 247
' SANILINE ' Sl ' ~ o0 At ~ Sl ' YN ERE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL (A)114-18082 - TERMINAL - . , ,
r] o 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION (5)114,18081 SPECIFICATION (B)W14718081 - - 1 2WW9580*W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2:39
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL ABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & S O cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
(A) 964269-2 (B) 964274-2 1394133 I 2-1 6mm (B) 1241732-2 964971 - I 2-1. 6mm S R c168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 16 144
(A) 964269-3 (B) 964274-3 963530- | 4-1.9mm (B) 4-1241132-] 963530- | 4-1.9mm |4y 4] cT68083-9  |9CR, ST HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 20 1493
(A) 9642695 (B) 964274-8 9649721 1 9-2. 4mm 9649721 1. 9-2. 4mm i B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
(B) 4-964274-1 964071 -1 - 1 1 [-1803583-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT : | | ol e, e
=] =] N 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SI1ZE = mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r—|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING — T Ssrs08 T [SCREV LocKiNG 55
[.00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 4.4 1.00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 3.5 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST. LOCKING 98
00.755mm22 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 4.6 0.75mm? 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002]1 44 _ | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
.omm 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 4.8 0.5mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002]1 5.3 _ 1 1 1803607*3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7}
-] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o\ - | 1] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
1) -l 2|2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L -] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ~ | 1 [ 1 [ 1803602-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
N - | 1] 1 ] 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
SEPER JO SUPTLIED AN CWARN NG R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR LARGEST WIktE SIT/ZBE. CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 17450886-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING S 13c0928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. / B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 5T 180782 TWASHER FLAT MGQA >0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. : :
-] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - ] 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. L 3:20c80-3 |SPRING, COMPHESSTON e
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I\ A c119605-1 SREAR HOLDER, FRONT Lo
 DOCUMENT. T01-35000 N - | 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 1333204-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 1-240641-1 |SPACER 7
-] 2119781-1  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST AN L c119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
ST SURSTTTUTE -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
CUMBEFR SAME AS [TEM ITEM DESCRIPTION SART NUMBER N 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
8-2151057-1 | 21510571 | WIRE CRIMPER [-1803590-6 “771-221-211 PART NO NESCRIPTION I&EM
8-2101057-2| 2151057-2 ’ INSULATION CRIMPER | 1803604-4 TR, AR, T O R oo ow T 030CTZ0T] — TE Comnechivity
9-2151057-1]2-2151057-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 T oes 0CTZOT Cc%>7/1E?erwwy P 17105- 3608
9-2151057-2]2-2151057-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 DINENS 1ONS: oNHRE B, [ S0CTZOTT [
LUBRICATOR DELETE {D ¢\<: I Fj I <: \/ E:F% ES I <>TW . oPLe & PRODICT seec OC%%%535§+erd
I PLC +-
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151057 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVJZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

TN

T
/

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

(s )ner

1.5 REF <>

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—0.5+0.1

O

[ e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢ _ __ {GbRD -
W v il

35.5840.05 |
¢

]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
4%///‘=DMF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@ﬁ’ < wamNiﬁ_wmvm 2£ZE2H §§%£>?77§§ ;Ewueﬁwia7m53ws
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE L GROSS e 7
9 PACTIFIC VERSTON T R, i SIOCTZUTT (i |
mm G_BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oRC & hoplicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}ggtg = S
AAAAAA
MATERIAL  |FINISH A ‘ 00779 ©:2151057
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVJZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



